

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
EDUCATION COMMITTEE
TO: HB 278

BY _____

Page 11, line 25:

Delete "and"

Page 11, line 28, following "AS 14.16.200":

Insert "; and

(10) the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

Page 12, line 14:

Delete "and"

Page 12, line 17, following "AS 14.16.200":

Insert "; and

(7) for the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

Page 13, line 16:

1 Delete "and"

2
3 Page 13, line 19, following "AS 14.16.200":

4 Insert "; and

5 (10) the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing
6 educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to
7 the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service
8 leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

9
10 Page 14, line 5:

11 Delete "and"

12
13 Page 14, line 8, following "AS 14.16.200":

14 Insert "; and

15 (7) for the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to
16 providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service
17 contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster
18 public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

19
20 Page 15, line 7:

21 Delete "and"

22
23 Page 15, line 10, following "AS 14.16.200":

24 Insert "; and

25 (10) the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing
26 educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to
27 the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service
28 leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

29
30 Page 15, line 27:

31 Delete "and"

Page 15, line 30, following "AS 14.16.200":

Insert "; and

(7) for the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

Page 16, line 30:

Delete "and"

Page 17, line 2, following "AS 14.16.200":

Insert "; and

(10) the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

Page 17, line 20:

Delete "and"

Page 17, line 23, following "AS 14.16.200":

Insert "; and

(7) for the operations of a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing educational opportunities to promote the legacy of public service contributions to the state and to perpetuate ongoing educational programs to foster public service leadership for future generations of Alaskans"

